) AVAIN

ABAHTIIMOL

GARDEN: |-

WAVY 243

Kupariom ToouMiBpa | Garden Slide

(Odnyiec Zuvapuohdynone | Assembly Instructions)

i MdBe nepicodTEPQ YIA TNV
ERSEEED  ToOUANBpa okavdpovtag 1o QR

__I}: Learn more about the slide
[d - by scanning the QR

www.amiLa.gr
B Big e o
W 5 \® ; E'Ff-”- £
@ O @8 Ok
‘Omou urtapyet AMILA, Where there is AMILA,
YNAPXOYN NIKHTEL. ITEM NO.: 12581 THERE ARE WINNERS.



NIZTA EEAPTHMATQN | PARTS LIST

MAaivég umdpeg otripIEng okaiag

# |TMX MEPITPA®H | DESCRIPTION IXEAIO | DRAWING
PCS
A [ 2 |M6 60mm bolt
BiSa M6 60mm /
B | 4 [M645mm bolt
Bida M6 45mm
C [ 13| M6 35mm bolt M
Bida M6 35mm
D [ 2 |M620mm bolt @ '
Bida M6 20mm
E [ 6 |M615mm bolt @r
Bida M6 15mm
F [ 17| M6 washer .
O,
Podéha M6 .-
G | 23 [ M6 spring washer @
MkpodPep M6
H [ 17 | M6 dome nut
OoAwTo6 mauadt M6
| | 6 |M6 square domenut @
Tetpaywvo ma&iuadt M6
J | 3 |Ladder step
Y KaAi oKAAag
L | 1 [Top wavy slide chute
Avw pépog TooulnBpag
M| 1 [Bottom wavy slide chute
Kdtw pépog toouinpag &
M1| 2 |Plastic spacer %
MAaoTIKOC amooTdTng
N [ 1 |Tie bar
lola katw avtnpida
O | 1 |Cross tie bar
JTaupWTH KATWw avtnpida
P [ 1 |Ladder stabilizer bar &
S
Mmndpa otaBepomnoinong okalag T :~\L‘§
Q | 2 |L/R support bar




# |TMX NEPIFPA®H | DESCRIPTION IXEAIO | DRAWING
PCS
R | 2 [Main handrail tube
Y WANVEC oKAAag J - ﬂ =
S | 2 [Top handrail tube
Avw OWANVEC OKANAC
U [ 1 |Support-frame of top slide chute =
AvVw OTrPLYUA OKANAC e
V | 2 |L/R support bar for bottom slide chute
MmpooTivd oTnpiypata ToouAnBpag
W | 1 |Support bar for bottom slide chute
Avw oTtrplyua ToouAnBpag
X | 1 | M6 Spanner b
KAelbi 64l
Y | 2 |Ground anchor 3
JTepewUATa 6APOUC
Z | 3 |Plastic end-cap »
MAQOTIKA KATTAKLA &7
Z1| 2 |Plastic end-cap
MAQOTIKA KATTAKLA

MapakaloUpe, eAEYETE TTPOOEKTIKA OTI Oev Aei-
el KAmolo e€dptnua TPV EEKIVAOETE TN cuvap-
poAoynon. ©a xpelaoteite emmpdobeta éva
KA&1Si #10 S——0 kat éva otavpokatodfido
—_—

‘Otav deite TNV akdAoubn orjpavon @P qu

EKTEAEOTE TO Pria autod pe Tn PorBela KAamolov
AaA\hou avBpwrov.

Please make sure that no parts are missing be-
fore you begin the assembly procedure. Addi-
tionally, you will need a #10 wrench ——0
and a philips screwdriver =——=.

The following icon means that you @P qu

must perform that step with the help of another
person.



ZYNAPMOAOIHZH | ASSEMBLY

Step/Brjua 1 @ @

e EvwoTe ta §uo pépn tn¢ ToouAriBpac.

» Connect two pieces of slide chutes accordingly.

Step/Brjua 2

BiSe¢ mou amattovvtal | Screws required Epyaheia | Tools

cn 2 :
X —_—t=

Fi1x

G|1x

H|1x

DOO\

e Juvdéote to Avw oTriplypa TooulriBpac (W) otn Ztau-
pwTn Kdtw avtnpida (O) xpnotpomowwvtag Bida (C), po-
6éNa (F), ykpoBep (G) kat ma&ipdad (H).

o Attach the Support bar for bottom slide chute (W) to
Cross tie bar (O) with bolt (C) + washer (F) + spring wash-
er (G) + dome nut (H).



Step/Briua 3

BiSe¢ mou amattovvtat | Screws required EpyaAeia | Tools
E[2 x W . Fueims ™mv Toog)\r’]Gpa mAdyla Kal OLVOEOTE TO AV —_—=
otnptypa tooulriBpag (W) pe Bideg (E).

¢ Turn the slide on its side and

(> connect Support bar for bot-
S tom slide chute (W) onto the

slide chute with bolts (E).

e

Step/Brijua 4

Bide¢ mou amaitovvtat | Screws required EpyaAeia | Tools
S——=0

E|2x W

G[2x @

H|2 x @

o STEPEWOTE TO AVvw HEPOC TNG TOOUANBpac¢ (L) kat to Katw
MEPoC TNG TooUANBpac (M) e Bideg (E), podéhec (F), ykpo-
Bep (G) kat ma&ipddia (H), tomoBetwvtac tic Bide¢c MONO
OTIC TAVW TPUTIEC, APVOVTAC TIC KATW TPUTTEC AOEIEC.

e Secure Top wavy slide chute (L) and Bottom wavy slide
chute (M) with bolt (E) + washer (F) + spring washer (G) +
dome nut (H). Leave the lower screw hole unassembled.



Step/Brjua 5

BiSe¢ mou amattovvtat | Screws required EpyaAeia | Tools

B 4XM )
\l

Fl4x
G |4 x @

H |4 x

®

Z1(2x

e Elodyete ta MAaoTikd kamakia (Z1) ota dkpa Twv Avw ow-
Avwv okaiac (S).

e TomoBetriote MAaoTikou¢ anmootdteg (M1) avdueoa oto
Avw Hépoc TNC ToouANBpac (L) Kat Twv Avw CWANVWY TNE
OKAAAG (S) Kal OTEPEWOTE TA OAA XpnoloTolwvVTaC Bideg
(B), podéhec (F), ykpoBep (G) kat ma&iudadia (H).

e Insert the Plastic end-caps (Z1) into the ends of Top hand-
rail (S).

e Place the Plastic spacer (M1) between Top wavy slide
chute (L) and Top handrail (S) and secure them together
with bolts (B) + washers (F) + spring washers (G) + dome
nuts (H).

Step/Brjua 6

Bide¢ mou amaitovvtat | Screws required EpyaAeia | Tools

Clax e XTEPEWOTE TO 10 Kal To 30 ZKAAIA TNG OKAAAC (J) OTOuC ZwAveg =
M NG okaAag (R) xpnopomowwvtag Bideg (C), ykpoRep (G) kat ma&iuddia (1).

Glax e Secure the 1st and 3rd Ladder step (J) to Main handrail (R) with bolts (C) +
spring washers (G) + square dome nuts (I).

|14 x

A MNpoooxn: Mn otepewoete
TO 20 OKaA{ akéua.

A\ Attention: Do not secure
second ladder step now!




Step/Brua 7

BiSe¢ mou amattovvtat | Screws required EpyaAeia | Tools
Cl2x * TTePEWOTE TN Mndpa otabepomnoinong okdhag (P) otn okdha (R) =——D0
M xpnotpomolwvtag Bideg (C), podéheg (F), ykpoRep (G) kat magiua-
35 Sia (H).
X
o Attach the Ladder stabilizer bar (P) to pre-assembled Main handrail (R) with
Gl2x @ bolts (C) + washers (F) + spring washers (G) + dome nuts (H).
H{2x %
Step/Brjua 8
Bideg mou amattovvtat | Screws required EpyaAeia | Tools
cl2x e Yuvdéote T MAaivég UTIpoEC GTr']pl§r]c OKAAag ,(Q) otn Mn'dpa S——0
otabepomoinong tng okaag (P) pe Bida (C), podéla (F), ykpofep
35 (G) kat ma&uadt (H).
X
» Connect the support bar (Q) into the ladder stablilizer bar (P) with bolt (C) +
Gl2x @ washer (F) + spring washer (G) + dome nuts (H).
H{2x %




Step/Brijua 9
BiSe¢ mou amattovvtat | Screws required EpyaAeia | Tools
e Juvdéote TI¢ MAAivég pmdpec otipt&ng okaiag (Q) ue =

Al2 X
/ T0UC SwAAVEC OKAAAC (R) Kat To 20 okahomidTt (J) pie Pibec
(A), YkpoBep (G) kat ma&ipadia (1).

e TomoBetriote MAAOTIKA Kamakia
(Z) otnv akpn Twv MAaivwv pma-
pwv otipl&nc okdiac (Q).

Z|2x

e Thread the Support bar (Q),
Main handrail tube (R) and
the 2nd step (J) together with
bolts (A) + spring washers (G)
+ square nuts (I).

e Insert the plastic end-cap (2)
into the end of support bar
Q.

Step/BRua 10 @ @

Bideg mou amaitovvtat | Screws required EpyaAeia | Tools
Cl2x e JTEPEWOTE TOUC XWANVEC TNG OKAANAC (R) otoug Avw ow- S—0

Ajveg okalag (S) xpnotpomolwvtag Pideg (C), podéheg
(F), ykpoPBep (G) kat ma&ipadia (H).

F|2x

o Attach the Main handrail tubes (R) to the Top handrail tube (S) with bolts (C) +
washers (F) + spring washers (G) + dome nuts (H).

G|2x

H|2x

DO\




Step/Brijpa 11

BiSe¢ mou amattovvtat | Screws required EpyaAeia | Tools
DI[2x « MapTe Ta PnpooTivd otnpiyuata tng Tooulidpag (V), kpatiote <——0
Ta €101 WOTE N €UBeia MAeLPA va eival TTPOC TA €W KAl OTEPEWOTE

Ta ) 210 KATW PEPOC TNG TOOUARBpPAC, 0TV TpuTa TTou 8€ XPNOILOTIOINOATE
oto 4o Brjua pe Bidec (D), podélec (F), ykpoBep (G) kau ma&ipadia (H), kat B) Ztn

Fl2x >Taupwtn Katw avtnpida (O) ue Bidec (E).

E|2x

« Place the straight side of the support bar (V) outward to bottom hole of the
@ Top wavy slide chute (L) and Bottom wavy slide chute (M).
o Secure the top of (V) to the bottom
H | 2x % hole of (L) & (M) with bolt (D) +
washer (F) + spring washer (G) +
dome nut (H).
+ Secure the bottom of (V)
to the cross tie bar (O)
with bolts (E).

G|2x

Straight side is outward
H iola m\eupad va eivat
e&wTePIKA

Step/Brjua 12

Bideg mou amattovvtal | Screws required EpyaAeia | Tools

« Evibote Tn Ztavpwth (O) pe tnv lota (N) kdtw avtnpida kat ote- ——0
pewote TNV lota (N) otn Mndpa otaBepomoinong okdiag (P) xpn-
owomnowwvtag Bida (C), podéla (F), ykpoPep (G) kat ma-
Euad (H).

Cl6x

F |6 x

G|6Xx

H |6 x

Do\

e Connect the Cross
tie bar (O) and the
Tie bar (N) and fix
Tie bar (N) to Ladder
stablilizer bar (P) with
bolt (C) + washer (F)
+ spring washer (G) +
dome nut (H).



Step/Brijua 13

BiSe¢ mou amattovvtat | Screws required

e Put the Plastic end
cap (Z) into Sup-
port bar for Top

slide chute

and place (U) into
rounded pedestal
on the back side of
Top slide chute (L).

Step/Brjua 14

Bibeg mou amartouvtal | Screws required EpyaAeia | Tools

C1XM
Fl1x
G|1x
H|1x @

e TomoBetriote MAaoTIKO KATAKL (Z) oTnv dkpn Tou Avw OTNPIYUATOG OKANAC
(U) kat petd onpwéte TV dkpn auth otnv otpoyyuhr umodoxn Katw and tnv
TOOUANBpa.

« Stepewote ta (0), (N) kat (U) pe Bida (C), podéa (F), ykpoBep (G) =——D0
kat ma&uadt (H).

¢ Fix (0), (N) and (U) together with
bolt (C) + washer (F) + spring
washer (G) + dome nut (H).



Step/Brjua 12
E€aptripata mou amartovuvtat | Parts required

Y [2X 3

¢ JTEPEWOTE KAAA 0TO £6apo¢ Kal TIC SU0 TIAEU-
PEC TNG pmapag otabepomoinong okalag (P)
XpnollomolwvTac otepewpata eddgouc (Y).

o Otav emAéyete 10 Pépog Tou Ba TormoBeTroeTE
TNV TO0UANBOPA, @POVTIOTE va UTTAPXEL TOUAAXL-
otov 1,5 pétpo adelou xwpou os kABe TAcupd
Kal pnv TNV TomoBeTeite KOVTA o€ Toixoug, O¢-
VTP KATT.

e Metd TNV Al pn cuvapuoAdynon, BePalwbeite
OT1 gival TomoBeTNPéVN O AOPANEG ONEiO Kal
EVTEAWC 0TaBEPN. MNnV TNV TOTTOBETHCETE MAVW
o€ XaAL

e Mnv tnv tomoBetriceTe péoa oe cdouva N
OTTOLAdATIOTE LYPN TIEPIOXH TTOU UTTOPEL va TNV
KAVEL VO OKOUPIAOEL.

« Fix both sides of ladder stablilizer bar (P) to the
ground with ground anchors (Y).

» When selecting a place toinstall the equipment,
please leave at least 1.5m of empty space on
all sides and avoid positioning the equipment
near elements such as walls, treescape etc.

*Once the equipment has been assembled,
please make sure that it is placed safely and
completely stable. Please DO NOT place the
equipment on carpet (it must be perfectly sta-
ble, not least under conditions of maximum
load).

* Do not install the equipment inside a sauna or
any wet area which may cause the equipment
to become rusty.



ELDICO EH{
sport

Aiavéperal ané tnv EAAIKO ZIMOP MON. A.E.E.

Distributed by ELDICO SPORT SA

eMail: support@eldico.gr ¢ Web Site: eldico.gr




